
VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Shamshabad - 501 218, Hyderabad 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FOUR YEAR B.TECH II SEMESTER 

UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016 - 17 

B.TECH II SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCER15) 

{Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturdays as holidays) 

-
Description Date & Day 

Registrations & Commencement of Class Work 09-01-2017 (Mon) 

I Spell of Instruction for covering 
09-01-2017 (Mon) to 04-03-2017 (Sat) 

Units- I & II 

ICTIEE 2017 06-01-2017 (Fri) to 08-01-2017 (Sun) 

ORTUS 2017 03-03-2017 (Fri) to 04-03-2017 (Sat) 

I Mid Term Examinations 
06-03-2017 (Mon) to 10-03-2017 (Fri) 

(One Test per Day) 

II Spell of Instruction for covering 
11-03-2017 (Sat) to 13-05-2017 (Sat) 

Units -111, IV& V --
Forenoon : II Mid Term Examinations 

15-05-2017 (Mon) to 19-05-2017 (Fri) 
Afternoon: Onl ine Objective Test in all Units 

Internal Lab Examinations 
08-05-2017 (Mon) to 13 05-2017 (Sat) 

(during Lab periods only) 

Duration 

-

8 Weeks 

03 Days 

02 Days 
-

05 Days 

9 Weeks 
--

05 Days 

-- -- --
Preparat ion and External Lab Examinations 20-05-2017 (Sat) to 26-05-2017 (Fri) 1 Week 

- - -- -
I/II Semester End Semester Regular/ Supplementary 

27-05-2017 (Sat) to 08-06-2017 (Thu) 2 Weeks 
Examinations ------ -
Semester Break for Students 09-06-2017 (Fri) to 17-06-2017 (Sat) 10 Days 

-----
Registrations for Ill Semester 

19-06-2017 (Mon) 
for the Academic Year 2017-18 
Commencement of Class Work for Ill Semester for 

19-06-2017 (Mon) 
the Academic Year 2017-18 

Results Expected 03-07-2017 (Mon) to 08-07-2017 (Sat) -

List of Holidays 

Bhogi 13-01-2017 (Fri) Holi 12-03-2017 (Sun) 
- - -

Sankranti 14-01-2017 (Sat) Ugadi 29-03-2017 (Wed) 
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I Good rriday I D711 R. Ambedkart - (- .)---< 
24-02-2017 (Fri) J h. 14-04 -2017 Fri ..__ __________ ___._ ________ _.___a~y_an_t_1 ___ _ __ _ 

India Republic Day 26-01-2017 (Thu) 

Maha Sivarathri 

Note: Changes may be reflected in portal subject to the State Government and JNTUH declared holidays. 

Date: 28JULY, 2016 
----1 CIPAL 

Copy to: Controller of Examinations 

HODs of CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, AE, CE, Freshman and MBA 

Office, Notice Boards, Transport lncharge, Library, Website: www.vardhaman.org 


